
1 

IVeSC 2020 
INTERNATIONAL STEERING COMMITTEE 

(alphabetical) 

AMERICAN SECTION       
Kevin L. Jensen Naval Research Laboratory 
(coordinator) kevin.jensen@nrl.navy.mil 
 
Michael C. Green mverdi@aol.com 
 
Charles. E. Hunt University of California, Davis 
 hunt@ece.ucdavis.edu 
 
William Mackie  Applied Physics Technologies, Inc.  

 bmackie@a-p-tech.com 
 

Wayne L. Ohlinger  Technical Consultant  
 wlobp@aol.com  
 
John M. Smedley Los Alamos National Laboratory 
 smedley@lanl.gov 
 
Bernard Vancil  e beam, inc. 
 bernie@ebeaminc.com 
 
Joan Yater Naval Research Laboratory 
 joan.yater@nrl.navy.mil 
 
 
 
 

ASIATIC SECTION       
Masahiro Sasaki University of Tsukuba 
Coordinator (Japan) sasaki@bk.tsukuba.ac.jp 

 
Junji Itoh Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd. 
(Japan) itoh-junji@sei.co.jp 

 
Toshiaki Kusunoki Hitachi, Ltd. 
(Japan) toshiaki.kusunoki.hg@hitachi.com 

 
Ji Li China Electronics Technology Group Corporation (CETC) 
(China) liji@vip.163.com 

 
Gun-Sik Park Seoul National University 
(South Korea)  gunsik@snu.ac.kr 
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R.S. Raju Geethanjali College of Engineering and Technology 
(India) raju.ceeri@gmail.com 
 
Jinshu Wang Beijing University of Technology  
(China) wangjsh@bjut.edu.cn 
 
Shengyi Yin Institute of Electronics, CAS   
(China) ysy210@163.com 
  
Xiaobing Zhang Southeast University Nanjing 
(China)  bell@seu.edu.cn 

 
 
 
EUROPEAN SECTION       

Jean-Michel Roquais   Thales AVS France 
Coordinator from 1.1.15 (France) jean-michel.roquais@thalesgroup.com 
 
Rolf Behling  XtraininX – Technical Consulting 
(Germany)  admin@XtraininX.com  
 
Christof Dietrich  Thales Deutschland GmbH 
(Germany)  Christof.Dietrich@thalesgroup.com 
 
Nikolay Egorov  St. Petersburg State University 
(Russia)   n.v.egorov@spbu.ru  
 
Georg F. Gaertner  Consultant  

     (Germany)  georg.f.gaertner@t-online.de 
 

Alice Gallissian  Thales AVS France 
(France)  alice.gallissian@thalesgroup.com 

 
Igor A. Guzilov  Joint Stock Company (JSC) “Vacuum device's basic  
(Russia)  technologies and components” Moscow 

iag@bk.ru 
 

Wolfram Knapp  Knapptron GmbH 
(Germany)  dr.who.knapp@tonline.de 

 
Ian Milsom  Teledyne e2v 
(UK)  Ian.Milsom@Teledyne.com 
 
Konstantin Nikiforov  St. Petersburg State University 
(Russia)  k.nikiforov@spbu.ru 

 
Evgeniy P. Sheshin   Moscow Institute of Physics and Technology 
(Russia)  sheshin.ep@mipt.ru 
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Nikolai I. Sinitsyn   Saratov Department of the Institute of Radio  
(Russia)  Engineering and Electronics of RAS  

      info@soire.renet.ru or infosbireras@gmail.com 
 

Manfred Thumm   Karlsruher Institut für Technologie (KIT)  
(Germany)  manfred.thumm@kit.edu  
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Honorary members of ISC 
 
American section: 
 
Ivor Brodie University of California, Davis 
 brodie@ece.ucdavis.edu 

 
Edwin G. Wintucky NASA Glenn Research Center 
 Edwin.G.Wintucky@nasa.gov 
 

 
Asiatic section: 

 
Fujiang Liao Beijing Vacuum Electronics Research Institute 
(China) liaofj@vip.163.com 
  
Guangyi Liu Institute of Electronics, CAS  

     (China) liugy123@126.com 
 

Hisao Nakanishi  Consultant of Uchida Kogyo Co. 
      (Japan) jhnak@aol.com 
 
 

YimanWang Beijing University of Technology  
(China) wangym0709@yahoo.com  

 
 Shigehiko Yamamoto,  University of Tsukuba 

      (Japan) yamamoto-shigehiko@aist.go.jp or yamas@rivo.mediatti.net 
 

 
 

European Section: 
 
David Barratt Blackburn Microtech solutions till 2009, 
(UK) now Cummins Turbo Technologies (Huddersfield) 
 
Raouf Z. Bakhtizin  Bashkir State University 
(Russia) raouf@bsunet.ru 
 
Daniel den Engelsen  Brunel University (UK) 
(The Netherlands) ddenengelsen@onsbrabantnet.nl 
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